Enforcement Policy and 2024 Enforcement Policy as discussed in Attachment A. 

23.To resolve the alleged violation by consent and without further administrative or civil 
proceedings, the Parties agree to the imposition of an administrative civil liability 
against the City in the amount of one-hundred eight thousand, eight hundred and 
eight dollars ($108,808).

24.The Prosecution Team asserts that the resolution of the alleged violations is fair, 
reasonable, and fulfills its enforcement objectives, that no further action is warranted 
concerning the specific violations alleged in Attachment A except as provided in this

[...]

The Parties agree that the San Diego Water Board has subject matter 
jurisdiction over the matters alleged in this action and personal jurisdiction of the 
Parties to this Stipulated Order.

2. Administrative Civil Liability: The City hereby agrees to the imposition of an 
administrative civil liability totaling ONE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND, EIGHT 
HUNDRED AND EIGHT DOLLARS ($108,808) to resolve the violations specifically 
alleged in this Stipulated Order as follows:

a. Within thirty (30) days of the effective date of this Order, the City agrees to 
remit, by check, $58,808 payable to Waste Discharge Permit Fund, and shall 
indicate “Order No.